Document A310TM - 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

FNH Construction, LLC 4099 McEwen Road, Suite 600 Farmers Branch, TX 75244

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Town of Addison 5350 Beltline Road Addison, TX 75001 SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of husiness)

Hudson Insurance Company 100 William Street, 5th Floor New York, NY 10038

Mailing Address for Notices
Hudson Insurance Company
100 William Street, 5th Floor
New York, NY 10038

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Addison - RFP #18-104, Dooley Road Addison, Texas

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this 5th day of April, 2018.

FNH Construction, LLC

(Principal)

By: Chulle Gillespie, Presidency

Hudson Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

By: April 100 (Seal)

By: April 100 (Seal)

By: April 100 (Seal)

(Surety)

(Surety)

(Seal)



BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Jeffrey Todd McIntosh, Connie Jean Kregel of the State of Texas

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York City in the State of New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes.

Such bid bonds, when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly n this 11t day of February , 2015 at New York, New York. HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary Michael P. Gleeson, Senior Vice President STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK 55 On the 11th day of February 2015 before me personally came Michael P. Gleeson to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of that he knows the seal of said Company, that the seal affixed to said instrum Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

(Notarial Seal)

(Notarial Seal)

(Notarial Seal)

(VALIFICATION FOR YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK MURPHY Notary Public, State of New No. 01MU6067553 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 10, 201 CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:

THAT the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorneys or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force.

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Company this 5th

day o

, 20_1

Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary

Form Bid 8 2010 (v2)

1. IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or make a complaint:

- 2. You may contact your Agent at (972) 381-4270.
- 3. You may call Hudson Insurance Company's tollfree telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-388-3647

4. You may also write to Hudson Insurance Company at:

100 William Street, 5th Floor New York, NY 10038

5. You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

6. You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P. O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9104

Fax: (512) 475-1771

Web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

7. PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim you should contact the (agent) first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

8. ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document

AVISO IMPORTANTE

Para obtener informacion o para someter una queja:

Puede comunicarse con su (title) al (telephone number).

Usted puede llamar al numero de telefono gratis de Hudson Insurance Company's para informacion o para someter una queja al:

1-800-388-3647

Usted tambien puede escribir a Hudson Insurance Company al:

100 William Street, 5th Floor New York, NY 10038

Puede Comunicarse con el Departamento de Seguros de Texas para obtener informacion acerca de companias, coberturas, derechos o quejas al:

1-800-252-3439

Puede escribir al Departamento de Seguros de Texas:

P. O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9104

Fax: (512) 475-1771

Web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

DISPUTAS SOBRE PRIMAS O RECLAMOS:

Si tiene una disputa concerniente a su prima o a un reclamo, debe comunicarse con el (agente) primero. Si no se resuelve la disputa, puede entonces comunicarse con el departamento (TDI).

UNA ESTE AVISO A SU POLIZA: Este aviso es solo para proposito de informacion y no se convierte en parte o condicion del documento adjunto.

6

ADDISON CIP PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS 2017 DOOLEY ROAD & PRESTONWOOD SHOPPING CENTER WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

			Project Item	Information			Bidder's	Prop	oosal
8 Public Standard Duty Concrete Pavenine Reginstallation over Trench Pavenine Reginstallation over SY		Description		THE STATE OF THE S	Bid Quantity	Unit	t Price		Bid Value
1 Pavement Reinstallation over SY				PAVING	IMPROVEMENTS		35 Apr		
S	1	Pavement Reinstallation over		SY	475	\$	65.00	\$	30,875.
Gutter	2	8" Subgrade Preparation		SY	475	\$	8.00	\$	3,800.
S	3			LF	441	\$	35.00	\$	15,435
6 Remove Conc. Curb & Gutter	4	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk		SF	1233	\$	6.50	_	8,014
Remove Concrete Sidewalk SF	5	Concrete Barrier Free Ramps			4	\$	2,500.00	_	10,000
Remove Concrete Pavement SY		Remove Conc. Curb & Gutter			441	•	20.00	_	8,820
Paving Improvements Sub-Total \$ 88	7			SF	1233	\$	2.00	\$	2,466
1 2" HDPE (Endopoly Pipe) Dom/Irr Service Tap	8			SY			20.00	\$	9,500
1		****			Paving Improvements Sub-Total:	\$			88,91
1 Service Tap 2 4" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Domestic Service 1				WATER	IMPROVEMENTS		THE PARTY		
Service	1	Service Tap		LF	32	\$	35.00	\$	1,120.0
## 8" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Water Main	2	The control of the co		LF	5	\$	45.00	\$	225.
Second	3	6" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Water Lateral		LF	88	\$	48.00	\$	4,224.
EA 7 \$ 3,600.00 \$ 25,	4	8" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Water Main		LF	488	\$	52.00	\$	25,376.
The Hydrant Assembly	5	4" Gate Valve		EA	1	\$	3,100.00	\$	3,100.
Second Fire Hydrant Assembly EA	6	6" Gate Valve		EA	7	\$	3,600.00	\$	25,200
Page	7	8" Gate Valve		EA	13		4,500.00	\$	58,500.
Connection to Existing System (Valve Off, Drain, Cut, Shut Down the Existing, and Connect New Pipe at Two Locations)					1			_	4,500.
Description	9			TON	2	\$	8,500.00	\$	13,600.
Disinfection	10	Off, Drain, Cut, Shut Down the Existing, and Connect New Pipe at		EA	2	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.
13 Remove Ex. 6" PVC LF 48 \$ 20.00 \$ 14 Remove Ex. 8" Asbestos Concrete Pipe (ACP) LF 450 \$ 50.00 \$ 22, 15 Remove Ex. 6" Gate Valve EA 5 1,500.00 \$ 7, 16 Remove Ex. 8" Gate Valve EA 2 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3, 17 Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2, Water Improvements Sub-Total: \$ 35,000.00 \$ 35, 1 Landscape LS 1 \$ 35,000.00 \$ 36, 2 Mobilization LS 1 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40, 3 Inlet Protection - Fabric with Wire OR Sediment Log EA 4 \$ 250.00 \$ 1, 4 Maintenance & Silt Fence LS 1 \$ 6,500.00 \$ 6, 5 Traffic Control LS 1 \$ 45,000.00 \$ 45,	11			LF	613	\$	5.00	\$	3,065
Remove Ex. 8" Asbestos Concrete Pipe (ACP)	12			LF	613	\$	4.00	\$	2,452.
Pipe (ACP)	13	Remove Ex. 6" PVC		LF	48	\$	20.00	\$	960
16 Remove Ex. 8" Gate Valve EA 2 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 35,0	14			LF	450	\$	50.00	\$	22,500.
Traffic Control EA 1 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 35,500.00	15			EA	5	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.
Water Improvements Sub-Total: \$ 182	16	Remove Ex. 8" Gate Valve		EA	2	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.
Landscape	17	Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly		EA	1	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500
1 Landscape LS 1 \$ 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 6,500.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 45,000.00 \$ 4					Water Improvements Sub-Total:	\$			182,82
2 Mobilization LS 1 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$				MISC					EURINA NE
3 Inlet Protection - Fabric with Wire OR Sediment Log EA 4 \$ 250.00 \$ 1,000 4 Maintenance & Silt Fence LS 1 \$ 6,500.00 \$ 6,000 5 Traffic Control LS 1 \$ 45,000.00 \$ 45,000								_	35,000.
3 OR Sediment Log EA 4 \$ 250.00 \$ 1,0 4 Maintenance & Silt Fence LS 1 \$ 6,500.00 \$ 6,5 5 Traffic Control LS 1 \$ 45,000.00 \$ 45,0	2			LS	1	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.
4 Maintenance & Silt Fence LS 1 \$ 6,500.00 \$ 6, 5 Traffic Control LS 1 \$ 45,000.00 \$ 45,	3			EA	4	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.
5 Traffic Control LS 1 \$ 45,000.00 \$ 45,000.00	4	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T			1	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500
Miscellaneous Sub-Total: \$ 127								_	45,000
					Miscellaneous Sub-Total:	\$			127,50
									.2.,00

SECTION BPr

BID PROPOSAL - PRESTONWOOD SHOPPING CENTER

ADDISON CIP PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS 2017 DOOLEY ROAD & PRESTONWOOD SHOPPING CENTER WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

		Project Ite	m Information	1	Bidder's	Proposal
Bidlist Item No.	Description	Specification Section No.	Unit of Measure	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Value
7,39,65	G!! Alley Congrets Dayon ant		PAVI	NG IMPROVEMENTS		
1	6" Alley Concrete Pavement Reinstallation over Trench		SY	951	\$ 85.00	\$ 80,816.11
2	8" Subgrade Preparation		SY	951	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,803.11
3	6" Separate Concrete Curb and Gutter		LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	Concrete Barrier Free Ramps		EA	. 2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Remove Conc. Curb & Gutter		LF	25		
6	Remove Concrete Sidewalk		SF	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
7	Remove Concrete Pavement		SY	951	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,015.56
	Driveway & Apron			Paving Improvements Sub-Total:	\$	110,385
			WAT	ER IMPROVEMENTS		
1	1" HDPE (Endopoly Pipe) Dom/Irr Service Tap		LF	28	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00
2	2" HDPE (Endopoly Pipe) Dom/Irr Service Tap		LF	28	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00
3	4" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Domestic Service		LF	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 382.50
4	6" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Water Lateral		LF	28	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00
5	8" DR 18 (C-900) PVC Water Main		LF	575	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,625.00
6	4" Gate Valve		EA	1		
7	6" Gate Valve		EA	2		+
8	8" Gate Valve		EA EA	12		
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly Fittings		TON	1		
-10	Connection to Existing System (Valve		1014		\$ 5,500.00	0,000.00
11	Off, Drain, Cut, Shut Down the Existing, and Connect New Pipe at Two Locations)		EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	System Pressure Testing & Disinfection		LF	664	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,308.00
13	Trench Safety		LF	664	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,322.25
14	Remove Ex. Service Laterals (1", 2", 3", 4", etc.)		LF	61	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,210.00
15	Remove Ex. 6" PVC		LF	28	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
16	Remove Ex. 8" Asbestos Concrete Pipe (ACP) Per NCTCOG Publics Works Construction Standards Spec Section 604 - Removal of Asbestos- Cement Pipe (ACP)		LF	572	\$ 120.00	\$ 68,640.00
17	Remove Ex. 4" & 6" Gate Valve		EA		\$ 500.00	
18	Remove Ex. 8" Gate Valve		EA	2		
19	Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly		EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
				Water Improvements Sub-Total:	\$	206,688
				IISCELLANEOUS		
1	Mobilization Inlet Protection - Fabric with Wire	\vdash	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	
2	OR Sediment Log		EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
3	Maintenance & Silt Fence		LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	
4	Traffic Control	\vdash	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Contigency for Existing Water Service Connections Demolition (Unknown Quantity) [Addison to Set Value]		LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
				Miscellaneous Sub-Total:	\$	76,750
				PRESTONWOOD BID TOTAL	\$	393,822.53

SECTION PF-1 PROPOSAL FORM

PROPOSAL FORM

		April, 4 ,	2018
TO:	The Honorable Mayor and Town Council Town of Addison, Texas		
Gentle	emen:		
the pro	ndersigned bidder, having examined the plans, specification opposed work, and being fully advised as to the extent and ment and to perform labor and work necessary for completing Plans, Specifications and Contract for the following prices	I character of the work, proposes to furnish ion of the work described by and in accorda	all
	Sig	gned by: Candace Gillespie	ri
ACKN	IOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA:		
The Bi	dder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:		
Addend	dum No. 1 Ub dum No. 2 Ub dum No. 3 Ub ndam No. 4 Ub		

The following pages contain all bid items for:

BID SCHEDULE – ADDISON CIP PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS 2017 DOOLEY ROAD & PRESTONWOOD SHOPPING CENTER WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS. BID NUMBER 18-104

- NOTES: 1. All items, labor, materials, equipment, facilities, incidentals and work required for construction of the project are to be provided and installed by the Contractor as part of the project and payment for the cost of such shall be included in the price bid for the construction of the project.
 - 2. Prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the Proposal. In the event of discrepancy, the words shall control.
 - 3. Materials, which are "tax exempt", are those items which are physically incorporated into the facilities constructed for the Town of Addison, as set forth in the Special Provisions. Materials include, but are not limited to purchased items such as water pipe, sanitary sewer pipe, storm drain pipe, etc.

Services, which are "not tax exempt", are those items which are used by the Contractor but are not physically incorporated into the Town of Addison's facility and/or items which are consumed by construction, as set forth in the Special Provisions. Services include, but are not limited to, items such as supplies, tools, skill and labor, the purchase, rental or lease of equipment, etc.

Candace Gillespie	
Name of Person	Signing Bid
Capelace &	Jellysi
Signature of Perso	on Signing Bid√
4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600, I	Farmers Branch, TX 75244
Addre	ess
469-248-0301	469-248-2720
Telephone No.	Fax No.
465452446	
T.I.N. (Tax Identification of	or Employer's Number)

If BIDDER is:	
AN INDIVIDUAL	,
By(Individual's Name)	(Seal)
doing business as	·
Business address:	
	×
Phone No.	
<u>A PARTNERSHIP</u>	
Ву	(Seal)
(Firm Name)	
(General Partner)	
doing business as	
Business address:	

A CORPORATION -
By KH Construction LLC (Corporation Name)
TOVAS
(State of Incorporation)
By Candace Gille Spie (Name of Person Authorized to Sign) President (Title)
President
(Title)
(Corporate Seal) Attest Chullu Lilly Secretary) Business address: 4099 MKWen Pd #1600
Secretary)
Business address: 4099 MCWen Pol #600
Farmers Branch TX 75244
TOWN TOUS TOURNAME IN TOUT
Phone No. 469-248-0301
A JOINT VENTURE
Ву
(Name)
(Address)
Ву
(Name)
(Address)
(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.)

Information and Instruction Form

RESPONSES THAT DO NOT CONTAIN THIS COMPLETED FORM MAY NOT BE COMPLIANT

Section I Company Profile

Name of Business: FNH Construction, LLC

Business Address: 4099 McEwen Rd., Ste. 600, Farmers Branch, TX 75244

Contact Name: Candace Gillespie

Phone#: 469-248-0301

Fax#: 469-248-2720

Email: candace@fnhconstruction.com

Name(s) Title of Authorized Company Officers: Candace Gillespie - President

Federal ID #: W-9 Form: A W-9 form will be required from the successful bidder.

DUN#:

Remit Address: If different than your physical address:

Section II Instructions to Bidders

Electronic Bids: The Town of Addison uses BidSync to distribute and receive bids and proposals. There will be NO COST to the Contractor/Supplier for Standard bids or proposals. For Cooperative Bids and Reverse Auctions ONLY, the successful contractor/supplier agrees to pay BidSync a transaction fee of one percent (1%) of the total amount of all contracts for goods and/or services. Cooperative Bids and Reverse Auctions will be clearly marked on the bid documents. To assure that all contractors/suppliers are treated fairly, the fee will be payable whether the bid/proposal is submitted electronically, or by paper means. Refer to www.bidsync.com for further information.

Contractor/Supplier Responsibility: It is the contractor/suppliers responsibility to check for any addenda or questions and answers that might have been issued before bid closing date and time. Contractors/Suppliers will be

notified of any addenda and Q&A if they are on the invited list, they view the bid, or add themselves to the watch list.
Acknowledgement of Addenda: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5
Delivery of Bids: For delivery of paper bids our physical address is:
Town of Addison
5350 Beltline Road
Addison, TX 75001
Attn: Purchasing Department
Contractor/Supplier Employees: No Contractor/Supplier employee shall have a direct or indirect financial interest in any contract with the town, or be directly or indirectly financially interested in the sale of land, materials, supplies or services to the town.
Deliveries: All deliveries will be F.O.B. Town of Addison. All Transportation Charges paid by the contractor/supplier to Destination.
Payment Terms: A Prompt Payment Discount of % is offered for Payment Made Within Days of Acceptance of Goods or Services. If Prompt Payments are not offered or accepted, payments shall be made 30 days after receipt and acceptance of goods or services or after the date of receipt of the invoice whichever is later.
Delivery Dates: Delivery Dates are to be specified in Calendar Days from the Date of Order.
Bid Prices: Pre-Award bid prices shall remain Firm and Irrevocable for a Period of Days.
X Exceptions: Contractor/Supplier does not take Exception to Bid Specifications or Other Requirements of this Solicitation. If neither exceptions box is checked, default shall be "No Exceptions"
Contractor/Supplier take the following Exception(s) to the Bid Specifications or Other Requirements of this Solicitation (Explain in Detail). If box checked but no exceptions are listed, default shall be "No Exceptions"
Historically Underutilized Business (HUB): It is the policy of the Town of Addison to involve HUBs in the procurement of goods, equipment, services and construction projects. Prime Contractors/Suppliers are encouraged to provide HUBs the opportunity to compete for sub-contracting and other procurement opportunities. A listing of HUBs in this area may be accessed at the following State of Texas Website. http://www.window.state.tx.us/procurement/cmbl/cmblhub.html .
HUB Owned Business Yes No Include a current copy of your HUB certification with your response or insert Certification number and expire date

Other Government Entities: Would bidder be willing to allow other local governmental entities to participate in this contract, if awarded under the same Terms and Conditions? (Yes) No

Bid Bond: Is Bid Bond attached if applicable? Yes



No

Termination: The town at any time after issuance of this agreement, by 30 days written notice, has the absolute right to terminate this agreement for cause or convenience. Cause shall be the contractor/supplier's refusal or failure to satisfactorily perform or complete the work within the time specified, or failure to meet the specifications, quantities, quality and/or other requirements specified in the contract/purchase order. In such case the supplier shall be liable for any damages suffered by the town. If the agreement is terminated for convenience, the supplier has no further obligation under the agreement. Payment shall be made to cover the cost of material and work in process or "consigned" to the town as of the effective date of the termination.

Bidder Compliance: Bidder agrees to comply with all conditions contained in this Information and Instruction Form and the additional terms and conditions and specifications included in this request. The undersigned hereby agrees to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the prices and terms herein stated and in strict accordance with the specifications and conditions, all of which are made a part of your offer. Your offer is not subject to withdrawal after the award is made.

The Town of Addison reserves the right to reject all or part of the offer and to accept the offer considered most advantageous to the town by item or total bid.

The Town of Addison will award to the lowest responsible bidder or to the bidder who provides goods or services at the best value for the Town.

I hereby certify that all of the information provided in sections I and II are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Cludue Killimi Date: 4/4/2018

Title: President

Signature certifies no changes have been made to the content of this solicitation as provided by the Town of Addison.

10/17/17

Town of Addison

Indemnification Agreement

Contractor's Indemnity Obligation. Contractor covenants, agrees to, and shall DEFEND (with counsel reasonably acceptable to Owner), INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS Owner, its past, present and future elected and appointed officials, and its past, present and future officers, employees, representatives, and volunteers, individually or collectively, in both their official and private capacities (collectively, the "Owner Persons" and each being an "Owner Person"), from and against any and all claims, liabilities, judgments, lawsuits, demands, harm, losses, damages, proceedings, suits, actions, causes of action, liens, fees (including attorney's fees), fines, penalties, expenses, or costs, of any kind and nature whatsoever, made upon or incurred by Owner and/or Owner Person, whether directly or indirectly, (the "Claims"), that arise out of, result from, or relate to: (i) the services to be provided by Contractor pursuant to this Agreement, (ii) any representations and/or warranties by Contractor under this Agreement, (iii) any personal injuries (including but not limited to death) to any Contractor Persons (as hereinafter defined) and any third persons or parties, and/or (iv) any act or omission under, in performance of, or in connection with this Agreement by Contractor or by any of its owners, directors, officers, managers, partners, employees, agents, contractors, subcontractors, invitees, patrons, guests, customers, licensees, sublicensees, or any other person or entity for whom Contractor is legally responsible, and their respective owners, directors, officers, directors, officers, managers, partners, employees, agents, contractors, subcontractors, invitees, patrons, guests, customers, licensees, sublicensees (collectively, "Contractor Persons"). SUCH DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS SHALL AND DOES INCLUDE CLAIMS ALLEGED OR FOUND TO HAVE BEEN CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY THE NEGLIGENCE OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE OF OWNER OR ANY OTHER OWNER PERSON, OR CONDUCT BY OWNER OR ANY OTHER OWNER PERSON THAT WOULD GIVE RISE TO STRICT LIABILITY OF ANY KIND.

Contractor shall promptly advise Owner in writing of any claim or demand against any Owner Person related to or arising out of Contractor's activities under this Agreement and shall see to the investigation and defense of such claim or demand at Contractor's sole cost and expense. The Owner Persons shall have the right, at the Owner Persons' option and own expense, to participate in such defense without relieving Contractor of any of its obligations hereunder. This defense, indemnity, and hold harmless provision shall survive the termination or expiration of this Agreement.

The provisions in the foregoing defense, indemnity and hold harmless are severable, and if any portion, sentence, phrase, clause or word included therein shall for any reason be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, illegal, void, or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality, voidness, or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision thereof, and this defense, indemnity and hold harmless provision shall be considered as if such invalid, illegal, void, or unenforceable provision had never been contained in this Agreement. In that regard, if the capitalized language included in the foregoing indemnity is so determined to be void or unenforceable, the parties agree that:

- (i) the foregoing defense, indemnity, and hold harmless obligation of Contractor shall be to the extent Claims are caused by, arise out of, or result from, in whole or in part, any act or omission of Contractor or any Contractor Persons; and
- (ii) notwithstanding the provisions of the foregoing subparagraph (i), to the fullest extent permitted by law, Contractor shall INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, and DEFEND Owner and Owner Persons from and against all Claims arising out of or resulting from bodily injury to, or sickness, disease or death of, any employee, agent or representative of Contractor or any of its subcontractors, regardless of whether such Claims are caused, or are alleged to be caused, in whole or in part, by the negligence, or any act or omission, of Owner or any Owner Persons, it being the expressed intent of Owner and Contractor that IN SUCH EVENT THE CONTRACTOR'S INDEMNITY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND DEFENSE OBLIGATION SHALL AND DOES INCLUDE CLAIMS ALLLEGED OR FOUND TO HAVE BEEN CAUSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY THE NEGLIGENCE OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE OF OWNER OR ANY OTHER OWNER PERSON, OR CONDUCT BY OWNER OR ANY OTHER OWNER PERSON THAT WOULD GIVE RISE TO STRICT LIABILITY OF ANY KIND. The indemnity obligation under this subparagraph (ii) shall not be limited by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable by or for Contractor under workers compensation acts, disability benefit acts, or other employee benefit acts.

I understand that the indemnification provisions are required of all Town of Addison Contracts. I have read the provisions and agree to the terms of these provisions.

Project/Bid#: RFP #18-104; Addison CIP PH 1 Improvements 2017, Dooley Rd. & Prestonwood Shopping Center Water Line Improvements

Company Name: FNH Construction, LLC Signature: Chuluu Hillipii

Date: 4/4/2018

SECTION BQS BIDDER QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

SECTION BQS

ALL BIDDERS ARE NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING QUALIFICATION STATEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATIONS

The Contractor shall show that he has experience with similar projects that require working on water, sanitary sewer, and storm sewer construction and/or relocation projects working in confined areas in close proximity to many physical features (such as: fences, carports, utility poles, guy lines, gas lines and meters, water lines, sewer manholes and cleanouts, etc.) which will require the Contractor to plan his work efforts and equipment needs with these limitations in mind. The Contractor shall submit a complete list of ALL Municipal and Similar Non-Municipal current and completed projects for the past three (3) years for review. This list shall include the names of supervisors and type of equipment used to perform this work.

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BID NUMBER 18-104, ADDISON CIP PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS 2017 DOOLEY ROAD & PRESTONWOOD SHOPPING CENTER WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

Contractor: FNH Constru	ction, LLC				
Indicate One:	Sole Proprietor	Partnership	Х	_Other	(LLC)
_	Corporation	Joint Venture	;		
Name: <u>Candace Gillespie</u>	Partner	:			
Title:_President	Title:				
Address: 4099 McEwen F	Rd., Ste. 600 Address:				
City: Farmers Branch	City:				
State & Zip: TX, 75244	State &	z Zip:		_1,10,1,1,1,1,1,1	
Phone: 469-248-0301	Phone:				
State and Date of Incorpo	oration, Partnership, Owners	ship, EtcTexas - 7/5/20)12		
Location of Principal Of	fice:_ "Same as above"				
Contact and Phone at Pri	ncipal Office: "Same as abo	ve"			
Liability Insurance Provi	der and Limits of Coverage:	Bitco - \$1 Million			
Workers Compensation I	Insurance Provider: Bitco - \$	1 Million			
Surety (Performance and	Payment): Hudson Insurance	ce Company			
Address:	100 William St., 5th Floor, Nev	w York, NY 10038			
Contact and Phon	ne:1-800-388-3647		21422		

Superintendent and Backup Superintendent: (Work Resume - attach additional sheets.) (Safety Record — attached additional sheets; if needed show all verified safety violations.) The superintendent shall be able to communicate in English and not operate any equipment and have not had any verified job safety violations in the past five years. Any variations shall be reviewed by the OWNER for approval or denial. A job site shall be shut down if proper supervision is not provided.

Superintendent Name	Backup Superintendent Name
Lee Brookshire	Michael Shaner
Safety Record – List ALL Verified Violations for Swith explanation, date and action taken to correct full Superintendent	uperintendent and Backup Superintendent
None	
Backup Superintendent	
Total Number of Employees to be Associated with t	this Job: 40
Managerial Administrative	e 4 Professional 2
Skilled Semi-Skilled_	Other
Percentage of work to be done by Bidder's Employe	ees (Based on Dollars Bid):

Type(s) of work to be done by waterlines, sanitary sewer lines			
Excavation, Concrete paving, V			
Access to Tools and Equipme	ent: Percent Owned 100	O Percent Rented_O	
Number of Years in Business	as a Contractor on Abo	ove Types of Works:	6
Type(s) of Work to be done b Include Name, Addres Use additional sheets	ss, and Phone Number of	of Sub-Contractor.	
Type of Work	Sub-Co	ontractor	
None			
List Equipment to be used on not listed shall be reviewed by this project. (Use additional shape)	y the OWNER for appr		
Type of Equipment	Make	Model	Age (years)
Please see attached			
		E.V. 10 11 0 00001	
		,	

S.	(Use additional sheets if necessary.)
	Project: Please see attached
	Current Status:
	Any Litigation Issues: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	Any Verified Safety Violations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	Project Description:
	Owner/Agency:
	Year Built: Contract Price:
	Contact Person: Phone:
	Project:
	Current Status:
	Any Litigation Issues: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	Any Verified Safety Violations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:

List of ALL Municipal and Similar Non-Municipal current and completed projects for the past three (3)

Project Description	
Owner/Agency:	
Year Built:	Contract Price:
Contact Person:	Phone:
Project:	
	No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	Was Na (G) 1 o Navy
Any Verified Safety Violation	ns: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Project Description:	
Owner/Agency:	Contract Price:
Owner/Agency:	
Owner/Agency: Year Built: Contact Person:	Contract Price: Phone:
Owner/Agency: Year Built: Contact Person: Project:	Contract Price:Phone:
Owner/Agency: Year Built: Contact Person: Project: Current Status:	Contract Price: Phone:
Owner/Agency: Year Built: Contact Person: Project: Current Status:	Contract Price:Phone:
Owner/Agency: Year Built: Contact Person: Project: Current Status:	Contract Price: Phone:

Project Description:	
Owner/Agency:	
Year Built:	Contract Price:
Contact Person:	Phone:
Project:	
Any Litigation Issues: Yes	s or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
A-1	
Any Verified Safety Viola	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any Verified Safety Viola	
Any Verified Safety Viola	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any Verified Safety Viola	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any Verified Safety Viola	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any Verified Safety Viola Project Description: Owner/Agency:	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any Verified Safety Viola Project Description: Owner/Agency: Year Built:	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:

<u></u>	
	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	Contract Price:
Contact Person:	Phone:
Project:	
Current Status:	
	s or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any Varified Safety Viola	ations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Any verified Safety viola	tuons. <u>Tes of No</u> (Chele One) If Tes, explain
Project Description:	
Owner/Agency:	
Year Built:	Contract Price:
Contact Person:	Phone:

Pre	oject:
	arrent Status:
	ny Litigation Issues: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
-	
a	
Ar	ny Verified Safety Violations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
Pro	oject Description:
	vner/Agency:
	ar Built: Contract Price:
	ntact Person:Phone:
	pject:
	rrent Status:
	y Litigation Issues: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
An	y Verified Safety Violations: Yes or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
-	

	Owner/Agency:	
		Contract Price:
	Contact Person:	Phone:
10.	Project:	
	Current Status:	
		Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	-	
	Any Verified Safety Violations: Yes	s or No (Circle One) If Yes, explain:
	Project Description:	
	Owner/Agency:	
	Year Built:	Contract Price:
	Contact Person:	Phone:
Trade	references (List Company, Address,	Contact Person, and Phone):
Cowto	own Redi Mix – Sam Shmaisani	
P.O. E	Box 162327, Ft. Worth, TX 76161	
Phon	e: 817-759-1919	
Bank F	References (List Institution, Address	, Contact Person, and Phone)
Frost E	Bank - Josephus Howard	
5021	W. Park Blvd, Plano, TX 75093	
Phone	e: 214-515-4951	

Claims	s and Suits (if the answer to any of the following questions is yes, please attached details):
1.	Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? No
2.	Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings, or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or officers? No
3.	Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts within the last five years? No
4.	Within the last five (5) years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? No
I, Cano	dace Gillespie ,being duly sworn deposes and says that the information
provide	ed herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading.
Title: F	President
STAT	E OF TEXAS
COUN	TTY OF DALLAS
	BEFORE ME the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
Candad	ce Gillespie , known to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the
foregoi	ing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
purpos	es and considerations therein expressed.
GIVE	N UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 4 day of April 20 18.
	Mu Con
**	MATTHEW PATCHIN, JR. Notary Public in and for Dallas County, Texas Comm. Expires 07-17-2021 Notary ID 131210474

Lee Brookshire

Lee@FNHConstruction.com • 3452 FM 34, Greenville, Texas 75401 • 214-796-0713

Areas of Expertise

Strategic Planning
 Quality & Performance Management
 Subcontractor Supervision
 Quality Control & Risk Management
 Safety Management

Objectives

25+ years in the construction industry starting as a crew Foreman and working my way to a General Superintendent. Expertise includes cost planning, logistics, and the execution of residential, commercial, municipal, and federal projects.

Education Van Alstyne High School May 1988 High School Diploma

Experience

FNH Construction, LLC | Farmers Branch, Texas General Superintendent *June* 2013 - *Present*

- Supervise the day to day activities of the excavation, concrete and utility crews
- · Execute construction schedules
- Major projects include:
 - Amy Parks Drive, City of Heath
 - LBJ635 Express Lanes, Trinity Infrastructure

Webber LLC | McKinney, Texas

Superintendent May 2008 - June 2013

- Supervise excavation crews for all of the North Texas area projects
- Control cost and schedules for several multi-million TXDOT & Federal projects
- Create pay estimates with inspectors and handle project subcontractors
- Major projects include:
 - US75 Collin County, TXDOT
 - IH30 Rockwall County, TXDOT

Texas Sterling | Dallas, Texas

Superintendent December 2005 - April 2008

- Oversee and schedule the survey and excavation crews
- Major projects include:
 - US360 Wise County, TXDOT
 - IH20, Parker County, TXDOT

Lee Brookshire

0 0 0

Site Concrete, Inc. | Grand Prairie, Texas Foreman/Superintendent *April* 1998 – October 2005

- Handle excavation crew schedule and their costs
- Oversee hauling and equipment maintenance for the excavation sector
- Supervise subdivision and commercial projects
- Major projects include:
 - Savannah Development, Aubrey, Texas
 - Paloma Creek Development, Little Elm, Texas
 - Heartland Development, Kaufman County, Texas
 - Windmill Farms, Forney, Texas
 - Lantana Development, Bartonville, Texas

REFERENCES ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

FNH Construction, LLC 4099 McEwen Road, Suite 600 Tel 469-248-0301 candace@fnhconstruction.com



DBE Certified WFDB46973Y1217

Please see list of completed projects and associated contacts.

PROJECT NAME	PROJECT OWNER	CONTRACT AMOUNT	MO/YR COMPLETED	PROJECT CONTACT INFO
MUNGER BLVD	CITY OF DALLAS	\$1,102,852.50	05/2016	PATRICK DIVINEY 214-948- 688
SAN LEON AVE.	CITY OF DALLAS	\$525,466.00	10/2015	GBENRO OYEKANAMI 214- 948-4490
MONTCLAIR – PROSPER	CENTURION AMERICAN	\$355,000.00	2/2017	ROME BARNES 469-892- 7200
DCT BETHEL ROAD	PROJECT GC - MAXECON	\$650,550.00	11/2016	MART JORDAN 469-955- 9559
COWTOW MCKINNEY	COWTOWN REDI MIX	\$972,500.00	8/2017	SAM SHMAISANI 817-759- 1919
ALLEY GROUP 12- 2032	CITY OF DALLAS	\$2,032,634.00	5/2017	PATRICK DIVINEY 214-948- 4688
OHIO DR - PGBT TO 121	CITY OF PLANO	\$3,822,195.00	12/2017	CHRIS BEST 972-769-4128
DALLAS CO. FM1382	TXDOT	\$6,048,901.10	12/2017	WILLIE BODIN 214-320- 6240
LOS RIOS ADDITION	CITY OF PLANO	\$362,673.00	02/2018	LEE STIMPSON 972-941- 7152

Sincerely,

Candace Gillespie

President

FNH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

EQPT#	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER INSURED \$	
	Vermeer V120 Trencher	1VRT1124XY1000156	
	C M I RS500B Stabilizer Mixer	A531283	
	John Deere 770BH Motor Grader	DW770BH545593	
	Light Tower MLT3060MMH	0408ZF	
	2004 Airman 400 CFM Towable Compressor	6B10059	
	Laymor Self Propelled Broom Model 6HB	25995-002	
	Arrow Board	4GM1A091861521914	
	Arrow Board	4GM1A091261521634	
	Allmand Drop Hammer	007EZ265005	
	Chief Drop Hammer	C500508	
	2012 Takeuchi TB153FR Mini Excavator	158301183	
	2013 Caterpillar 950K Wheel Loader including 950KQC Scale System	0FER00388	
	Miller 7100 Curb Machine	71-029	
	2005 Caterpillar CS563E Compactor	CNG00838	
	2005 Caterpillar CS563E Compactor	CNT00913	
	2014 Caterpillar 140M Motor Grader	0R9M00437	
	2014 Caterpillar 336EL Excavator	0FJH01460	
	Amida Solar Powered Arrow Board - Lot # 82 (Equify 05/08/2014)	TBA	
	Amida Solar Powered Arrow Board - Lot #83 (Equify 05/08/2014)	TBA	
	2004 Komatsu D39PX-21A Crawler Dozer	KMT0D014C01001523	
	2012 Kolberg 80' Radial Stacker	412344	
	2015 N Y E Concrete Pulverizer	5153345	
	2014 Topcon TPL4B Pipe Laser Package with Tripod, Accessories	329480111 / FK2385	
	1981 Mack Dump Truck not licensed for road use, trailered to jobsites	1M2N161C9BA084925	
	1985 Autocar Dump Truck not licensed for road use, trailered to jobsites	PS1FRG0086818	
	1987 Mack Dump Truck not licensed for road use, trailered to jobsites	1M2N188Y7HA017309	



	2M2N266Y5KC011793
1999 Chev C7500 T/A Dump Truck (NOT Road Licensed)	1GBT7H4C4XJ106780
Superior 30 x 80 PRSC Radial Stacker	8801-08
Superior 30 x 80 PFTC Stationary Conveyor	8804-08
2012 Caterpillar 321DCR Hydraulic Excavator	MPG00433
2012 Caterpillar 336EL Hydraulic Excavator	BZY01761
2015 Laymor SM300 8' Street Broom	36390
2015 Laymor SM300 8' Street Broom	39391
2012 Caterpillar 324EL Long Arm Reach Hydraulic Excavator	PNW00649
2014 Caterpillar 950K Wheel Loader	FER00863
2016 Caterpillar 938M Wheel Loader	0J3R01807
2015 Weir / Trio Engineered Products Portable Sand Wash Plant as fully described in Cornerstone Equipment, Inc. Invoice dated 06/15/2015 including	Chassis - WTS5163F
5' x 16' Horizontal Screen	TTH5163-092
26" x 25' Single Sand Screw	TSW3625-526
Kafka Portable Feed Bin 8' x 14', 36" Belt Feeder	EL814MN715510FD
Kafka 24" x 60' Feed Conveyor	EL2460MN715310
Three (3) Kafka 24" x 50' Stackers	EL2450MN71537.501, EL2450MN71537.502,
No. of Proceedings of Control of the	EL2450MN71537.503
One (1) Kafka 24" x 70' Sand Stacker	EL2470MN715415
2016 Champion RM1466A Mobile Office (\$ 33,328 Insured Value) including \$ 5,000 Contents (1688949)	1946A
2004 Semi-Trailer Big Box 8x40 Combination Office, Storage Unit (Jobsite Trailer, NO Contents)	TBA
2008 Genie TZ-34/20 Pull Behind 500# Manlift	5D8AA171481000590
0000 W. J. N	5000040
2009 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller	5922643
2009 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller	5922643 5897654
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller	5897654
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2015 Caterpillar 924K Rubber Tire Loader	5897654 CAT0924KLPWR03986
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2015 Caterpillar 924K Rubber Tire Loader 2013 Magnum MMG35 Generator	5897654 CAT0924KLPWR03986 5AJGS1310D1306418
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2015 Caterpillar 924K Rubber Tire Loader 2013 Magnum MMG35 Generator 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped	5897654 CAT0924KLPWR03986 5AJGS1310D1306418 4GM2M1510F1413151
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2015 Caterpillar 924K Rubber Tire Loader 2013 Magnum MMG35 Generator 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped	5897654 CAT0924KLPWR03986 5AJGS1310D1306418 4GM2M1510F1413151 4GM2M1519F1413150
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2015 Caterpillar 924K Rubber Tire Loader 2013 Magnum MMG35 Generator 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped 2015 Caterpillar 906H Wheel Loader	5897654 CAT0924KLPWR03986 5AJGS1310D1306418 4GM2M1510F1413151 4GM2M1519F1413150 JRF02916
2008 Wacker Neuson RD12 36" Dual Smooth Drum Roller 2015 Caterpillar 924K Rubber Tire Loader 2013 Magnum MMG35 Generator 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped 2016 Solar Tech Message Board - GPS Equipped 2015 Caterpillar 906H Wheel Loader 2015 Caterpillar M322D Wheeled Excavator	5897654 CAT0924KLPWR03986 5AJGS1310D1306418 4GM2M1510F1413151 4GM2M1519F1413150 JRF02916 P2T00322



2012 Magnum Pro MMG120/STD Generator, 125-149 KVA	1204962
2011 Vermeer LP555DTL Hydro Vacuum (Trailer Mounted)	112296 Vacuum 5HZBF1626BLHB1516 Trir
2014 Caterpillar 906H2 Rubber Tire Wheel Loader	JRF02248
2016 Caterpillar 308E2CRSB Hydraulic Excavator	FJX05640
2016 Scorpion 1823 Attenuator (Trailer Mounted, no license tag)	1E9TF160DVC521823
2016 DB 36" V-Bottom Rock Bucket Attachment	D36V-9739002
2016 Caterpillar 290D2XHP Compact Track Loader	DX200655
2016 Caterpillar 308E2CRSB Hydraulic Excavator	FJX06372
2016 Caterpillar 299D2XHP Compact Track Loader	DX200759
2016 Indeco HP1500 Hammer	2361
2012 Caterpillar D6T Track Type Tractor	GMK00646
2016 Caterpillar 305.5E2CR Hydraulic Excavator	CR502610
2016 Scorpion 1831 Attenuator (Trailer Mounted, no license tag)	4GM1A0910G1528455
2012 Magnum MMG35 Generator	5AJG611176B000273
2014 Husqvarna FS6600D Self Propelled Concrete Saw	1326062001
2017 Solar Tech 126" x 76" 170W Solar Message Board	413905
2017 Solar Tech 126" x 76" 170W Solar Message Board	413938
2017 Solar Tech 126" x 76" 170W Solar Message Board	413717
2017 Solar Tech 126" x 76" 170W Solar Message Board	413718
2017 Vince Hagan HT-12400C-65/3 Mobile Batch Plant with 2017 HCA-400 Mobile Auxiliary Fly Ash Silo, 2017 Command AlkonRM100 Automated Batching Controls and 2017 VH-1083JP Central Dust Collector, mounted in plant frame, including associated equipment	161006 Plant, 161007 Silo, 1610066 Controls, 161006 Collector
2016 Branson 4520R 4x4 Tractor with Branson BL25R Loader, Big Bee AG72 6' Bush Hog. Suna 6' Box Blade, Agmeier EC044 Post Hole Digger, Implements, Attachments, Accessories and including 2016 Transport Trailer	CLRF00147 Tractor,Loader 4C9C1UH20GG380104 Trlr
1998 DSC 8 x 10 Dredge with Pump and Piping and Rebuild 3412D1 Motor located Seagoville, TX	98340 Dredge 038S18693 Rebuild Motor
2017 Caterpillar 938M Wheel Loader	0J3R03995
2004 Caterpillar 400 KW Generator Set - 480 Volt, 3 Phase, Sound Attenuated Enclosure	1DZ07259
2017 Lintec-Ixon LX14000S Portable Asphalt Plant as Main Chassis Unit (Drum-Baghouse), Asphalt Tank Model 100L, Cold Feed Bin System Model 4BFS, Hot Asphalt Silo System Model 50T, RAP Feeding System Model RF14000S and all Attachments, Accessories INCLUDING Portable Asphalt Ticket Office	48285400317



Central Texas Scale WS7511 75' x 11' Flat Top Steel Deck Truck Scale (100 Ton Gross Capacity) with Portable Option Subframe, IQ 480 Plus Indicator (Item 164588), 480 Plus Legend 173049 scale LED Display, Numberic Keypad, 115 VAC NEMA 5-15 Plug Stainsteel Steel Enclosure per Central Texas Scale Invoice No. 13095 (Computer insured as EDP to operate)

1983 Grove RT522 22 Ton Rough Terrain Crane

66773

2010 MagnaMax 572RSL4027 Generator, 3 Phase, 625 KVA, 500kw, Detriot Engine, Container enclosed as permanent attachment to 1999 Pratt 20' Tandem Axle Semi Trailer, as Power Source for Asphalt Plant, NOT Road Licensed

WA519105-0599 Generator 1P9CP2424XH343153 Trailer

2017 Kleeman MS190D Screening Plant including all Attachments, Accessories

K0550252

2016 Komatsu PC88MR-10 Compact Hydraulic Excavator

7736

2017 Finn G/N120 Hydroseeder with Tier 4F Engine and 1,180 Gallon Liquid Capacity Tank including attachments, accessories permanently mounted on 2017 Finn T120GN Gooseneck Trailer

MU4051 seeder 1F9GS212XHF135051 Trailer

2017 Solar Tech 126" x 76" 170W Solar Message Board (Asset 15142)

412592

2017 Solar Tech 126" x 76" 170W Solar Message Board (Asset 15143)

412305

2017 Komatsu WA320-8 Wheel Loader (Asset 15144)

85297

2012 Haulotte HB68J 4WD Diesel Telescopic Boom Lift (Asset 15145)

TD106988

2013 Bomag BMP8500 Trench Compactor (No Asset #)

101720113277

Miscellaneous Company, Employee Tools and Equipment - Maximum Value (2) 2014 Magnum TM90 Portable Plate Tampers SN# V13011011 and 13011006

Per Item including two

Jobsite Trailers and Contents - Maximum Value

Per Trailer

